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Introduction

* Report presents the findings from the second nation-wide
survey carried out by SIVIO Institute in November and December
2019.

* [t measured citizens perceptions on governments’ (local and

central) performance and what governments’ priorities should
be.
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2665 people were randomly interviewed from all the 10 provinces

74.5% urban

5.48%rural areas
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Who did we speak to?

45.72% male 54.28% female
@) o O @

TTee

Ability to read and write
0.98%

0
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Age (years)
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Respondents’ Monthly Income Range

Monthly Income Levels of Respondents

Above Z$15,000
2$9,001-Z$15,000
2$5,001 - Z$9,000

Z$3,001 - Z$5,000

Income levels

Z$1,001 - Z$3,000

Z$501-7$1,000

Z$0 - 2$500
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
Z$1,001 - Z$3,001 - Z$5,001 - Z$9,001 -
Z$0-Z$500  Z$501-2$1,000 73,000 755,000 759,000 7$15,000 Above Z$15,000
= Percentage 23.62% 31.80% 27.90% 9.76% 4.94% 1.31% 0.66%

Percentage of Respondents
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How citizens feel about local service delivery
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Clean water Garbage

provision

disposal

Housing

Road Health care Employment Electricity Education

network
maintenance

Services

creation

Increased a lot (Excellent)

® Moderately increased (Good)

B Remained the same(Fair)

" Decreased (Bad)

= Non-existent (Very bad)
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Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery
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Percentage of Respondents

10%

5%

0%

Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery - Clean Water Provision

34.22%

30.47%

20.99%

11.17%

Clean water Provision

W Increased a lot (Excellent) = Moderately increased (Good) ® Remained the same(Fair)

" Decreased (bad) Non-existent
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Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery - Garbage Collection
and Disposal

34.22%
32.99%
16.91%
13.58%
2.30%
Garbage disposal

W Increased a lot (Excellent) ™ Moderately increased (Good) ™ Remained the same(Fair)

" Decreased (Bad) Non-existent (Very bad)
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Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery
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15%

Percentage of Respondents

10%

5%

0%

Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery - Provision of

Housing
41.00%
27.91%
22.53%
7.52%
1.04%
|
Housing

W Increased a lot (Excellent) = Moderately increased (Good) ® Remained the same(Fair)

" Decreased (Bad) Non-existent (Very bad)

Percentage of Respondents

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery - Road Network
Maintenance

38.65%

26.04%

23.57%

11.35%

0.39%

Road network maintenance

M Increased a lot (Excellent) ™ Moderately increased (Good) ' Remained the same(Fair)

Decreased (Bad) B Non-existent (Very bad)
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S
Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery

Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery - Provision of Health Rating of Quality of Local Service Delivery - Provision of

Services 45‘yEduca\tlon
60% '
39.87%
40%
o 48.34%
‘2 50% “ 35%
2 3 29.61%
S 40% 'g 30%
& 32.37% 2
e e 25%
w 30% <
,6:9 8 20%
= 20% 0 S
§ 15.89% § 15% 12 50%
[«+] S
[<}]
* 10% 2 10%
0.28% 3.12%
0% Il | 5% 2399
Health care 0% I
 Increased a lot (Excellent) = Moderately increased (Good) Education
Remained the same(Fair) Decreased (Bad) m Increased a lot (Excellent) = Moderately increased (Good)
H Non-existent (Very bad) Remained the same(Fair) Decreased (Bad)
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Rating Service Delivery Across 5 Cities

Percentage of Respondents
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Rating of Clean Water Provision by Local Councils Across Five Cities

70%
60%
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Clean water Clean water Clean water Clean water Clean water 0%
provision provision provision provision provision
Bulawayo Harare Mutare Gweru Masvingo

Increased a lot (Excellent) = Moderately increased (Good) = Remained the same(Fair)

Decreased (Bad) = Non-existent (Very bad)

Rating of Garbage Collection and Disposal by Local Councils Across
Five Cities

Garbage Garbage Garbage Garbage Garbage
disposal disposal disposal disposal disposal
Bulawayo Harare Mutare Gweru Masvingo

Increased a lot (Excellent) = Moderately increased (Good) ™ Remained the same(Fair)

Decreased (Bad) M Non-existent (Very bad)
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Percentage of Respondents
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Rating Service Delivery Across 5 Cities

Rating of Provision of Health Care by Local Councils Across Five

Cities
I| | II ‘ || 1 I
Health care Health care Health care Health care
Bulawayo Harare Mutare Gweru

Increased a lot (Excellent) ™ Moderately increased (Good)
= Remained the same(Fair) Decreased (Bad)

® Non-existent (Very bad)

Health care

Masvingo
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 Remained the same(Fair)

Rating of Provision of Housing by Local Councils Across Five

Cities

Housing Housing Housing Housing

Harare Mutare Gweru Masvingo

Increased a lot (Excellent) = Moderately increased (Good)

Decreased (Bad)

® Non-existent (Very bad)
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Rating Service Delivery Across 5 Cities

Rating of Provision of Education by Local Councils Across Five Cities
70%
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Education Education Education Education Education
Bulawayo Harare Mutare Gweru Masvingo

Increased a lot (Excellent)  m Moderately increased (Good) ™ Remained the same(Fair)

I Decreased (Bad) = Non-existent (Very bad)
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Affordable
housing/stands

40%

Regular supply @

of clean water

82%

Y
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Regular road network
maintenance

46%

Citizens’ Service Delivery Priorities — Top 5

Functioning and
well equipped
clinics

58%

:
-
Garbage disposal

42%
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. 22.0% Lack of t
Perceptions on Factors Cgvers.gﬁt il by
inhibiting effectiveness ———— 46-;‘;‘jffg‘§eohmoﬁ)§;§;i
of councils

FACTORS INHIBITING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
COUNCILS

46.44%
37 41% Meddling b\]

78 67%Corrupt@ Central Government

. oD
37.41%
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Perceptions on factors inhibiting Government

effectiveness T
14% Incompetence integrity
Ineffectlve
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Citizens' Perceptions on Central Government
Pe rfO rm a n Ce Overall Perfomance of Central Government

Citizens' Perceptions on Central Government Performance

Infrastructure development
Nation building

Education delivery

Area

f

Health care delivery

Stability of prices

Provision / Creation of jobs

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Percentage of Respondents

B Low " Medium = High

B High © Medium ™ Low
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Citizens' Suggestions on Government priorities

Improved local government service provision

9.66%

Affordable housing and stands e 5.03%

Ensuring food Securlty s 14.53%

Improved education provision g & 999,

Improved health service delivery o 27.37%

RS U At g ISy e 37.55%

Priority areas

Working together with other political parties P 25.22%
Re-engagement with the international community . 28.49%
Improved infrastructure I 12.41%
D Wt 0T O 0 51.28%
Fixing cash shortages s 41.06%

St S o 62.93%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Percentage of Respondents T
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Citizens’ Measure of a Successful Government

We are a part of the international community (tourists/investors are coming) and we are _ 34.72%
hosting important international meetings e
Political parties are not insulting each other but are working together. [ 31.52%
Our clinics and hOSpitalS are able to save IiVES, they have drUgS and all the necessary _ 60.65%
equipment. R
Our schools are working [ 22.29%
Industries are open and exporting [ 62.05%
Corrupt elements are put in prison [ 4s.82%

We are food secure (3 meals a day) [ 38.95%

Measure Of A Successful Government

Many of us have our own homes [ 28.97%
Stable and affordable prices of goods [ 65.60%
Many of us in well-paying jobs (family / friends) - [ 48.10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Percentage Of Respondents
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Conclusion
* The findings suggest a general sense of despondency and
disappointment with both local authorities and central government.

* |In the meantime, the socio-economic conditions have worsened
across the country exacerbated by the poor rains which negatively
affected agriculture.

* There is no significant traction on attracting foreign direct investment-
the number of unemployed has been on the increase.

* In other words, the crisis continues unabated with very limited
prospects for recovery.
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